Project Name: Meadowlark Bridge Replacement Project				Funingad	Fatimata	15' 0		14 11 11 0 1		o			
Project Number: 2020-02				Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division		Kinney Contractors, Inc. 19342 E. Frontage Rd. Raymond, IL 62560		White Construction LLC 620 N. 19th St. Springfield, IL 62702		Stark Excavating, Inc. 1805 W. Washington St. Bloomington, IL 61701		Entler Excavating Co. Inc. 819 N. Sunnyside Rd. Decatur, IL 62522	
Bid Date: 11/18/2021 Time: 10:30 a.m. Fund: Rebuild Illinois Fund Organization Code: 46484607													
				Object Code									
Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20201200	REM & DISP UNS MATERIAL	30	CU YD	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$147.00	\$4,410.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	0.1	ACRE	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	302	CU YD	\$80.00	\$24,160.00	\$85.00	\$25,670.00	\$95.00	\$28,690.00	\$80.00	\$24,160.00	\$59.00	\$17,818.00
21101620	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	520	SQ YD	\$5.50	\$2,860.00	\$8.50	\$4,420.00	\$15.00	\$7,800.00	\$22.00	\$11,440.00	\$18.00	\$9,360.00
25000200	SEEDING, CLASS 2	0.12	ACRE	\$17,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$15,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$30,712.08	\$3,685.45	\$21,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	11	POUND	\$3.00	\$33.00	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$15.39	\$169.29	\$5.25	\$57.75	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
25000500	PHOSPHOROUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	11	POUND	\$3.00	\$33.00	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$15.39	\$169.29	\$5.25	\$57.75	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	11	POUND	\$3.00	\$33.00	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$15.39	\$169.29	\$5.25	\$57.75	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	255	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.60	\$918.00	\$10.57	\$2,695.35	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$6.00	\$1,530.00
25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	265	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$1,590.00	\$3.80	\$1,007.00	\$10.78	\$2,856.70	\$5.50	\$1,457.50	\$7.00	\$1,855.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	6	UNIT	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$588.57	\$3,531.42	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	4	EACH	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$211.00	\$844.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
28100207	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	94	TON	\$80.00	\$7,520.00	\$96.50	\$9,071.00	\$110.00	\$10,340.00	\$89.50	\$8,413.00	\$75.00	\$7,050.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	75	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$19.00	\$1,425.00
35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	200	TON	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00
42000201	PCC PVT 7 JOINTED	280	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$67.00	\$18,760.00	\$130.00	\$36,400.00	\$94.00	\$26,320.00	\$82.50	\$23,100.00
	PC CONC SIDEWALK 6	332	SQ YD	\$14.00	\$4,648.00	\$7.00	\$2,324.00	\$12.00	\$3,984.00	\$17.00	\$5,644.00	\$14.00	\$4,648.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	160	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$14.00	\$2,240.00
44000500	COMB CURB GUTTER REM	96	FOOT	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
50901720	BICYCLE RAILING	96	FOOT	\$230.00	\$22,080.00	\$340.00	\$32,640.00	\$260.00	\$24,960.00	\$325.00	\$31,200.00	\$415.00	\$39,840.00
54001001	BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1	2	EACH	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$45,600.00	\$91,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00
54010908	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS, 9'X8'	84	FOOT	\$1,050.00	\$88,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$147,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$113,400.00	\$1,498.00	\$125,832.00
51500100	NAME PLATES	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
550B0380	STORM SEWER, CLASS B, TYPE 2 18"	11	FOOT	\$90.00	\$990.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
550B0430	STORM SEWER, CLASS B, TYPE 2 30"	7	FOOT	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$378.00	\$2,646.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$245.00	\$1,715.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18'	26	FOOT	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$24.00	\$624.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$28.00	\$728.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	112	SQ YD	\$22.00	\$2,464.00	\$28.75	\$3,220.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$21.00	\$2,352.00	\$35.00	\$3,920.00
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	13	CU YD	\$290.00	\$3,770.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$230.00	\$2,990.00	\$208.00	\$2,704.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00
60221100	MAN TA 5 DIA T1F CL	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	COMB CC&G TB6.12	112		\$45.00	\$5,040.00	\$75.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$7,840.00	\$75.00	\$8,400.00	\$55.00	\$6,160.00
	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,436.25	\$6,436.25	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	MEMBR WTRPR SYS B STR	112	SQ YD	\$55.00	\$6,160.00	\$72.00	\$8,064.00	\$55.00	\$6,160.00	\$46.00	\$5,152.00	\$59.00	\$6,608.00
X7010216	TRA CONT & PROT SPL	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$14,267.79	\$14,267.79	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
		-			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		-			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED) Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$351,291.00		\$376,770.00 7.25%		\$469,813.58 33.74%		\$422,316.00 20.22%		\$420,181.00 19.61%		